508653106 07/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI359762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/11/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Katmai Tech Holdings LLC	01/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Katmai Tech Inc	
Street Address:	99 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17953884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: TThurheimer@sternekessler.com,smcdaniel@sternekessler.com

Todd C. Thurheimer **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1101 K Street NW

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4693.0060001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon McDaniel
SIGNATURE:	Shannon McDaniel
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Merger-3-4693-0060000#page1.tiff source=Assignment-Merger-3-4693-0060000#page2.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 068000 FRAME: 0306

508653106

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KATMAI TECH HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "KATMAI TECH INC" UNDER THE NAME OF "KATMAI

TECH INC", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 12:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AWAIT AWAIT

6499981 8100M SR# 20220090641 Authentication: 202371074 Date: 01-11-22

PATENT REEL: 068000 FRAME: 0307

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:41 PM 01/11/2022
FILED 12:41 PM 01/11/2022
SR 20220090641 - File Number 6499981

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Katmai Tech Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Katmai Tech Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Katmai Tech Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on the date provided by law.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 99 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor, New York, New York 10016, an office of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, dated and filed December 27, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 11th day of January, A.D., 2022.

Ву: _____

Authorized Officer Name: Erik S. Braund

Title: President

RECORDED: 07/16/2024

PATENT REEL: 068000 FRAME: 0308